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TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

LEGISLATURE (CWSC/MC) SECRETARIAT
Letter No.01/CWSC/MC /2016- 17

From
Dr. S. RAJA SADARAM, L.L.M,, Ph. D,,
Secretary to State Legislature.

To
The Chairman and Members of the
Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes.

HYDERABAD, DATED THE 6™ OCTOBER, 2016

Sir/Madam,

Sub:- TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT - Committee on
Welfare of Scheduled Castes - Meeting at 11.30 AM on
19.10.2016 and Visit to Tirupathi, Chittoor District — Intimation
- Regarding.
* % %
I am to inform you that the Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes will
meet at 11.30 AM on 19.10.2016 in the Committee Hall of the Assembly

Buildings, Hyderabad and proceed to Tirupathi, Chittoor District as per the tour
programme enclosed.

I am, therefore, to request you to make it convenient to attend the meeting
and participate in the tour.

Yougs faithfully,

for Secretary to State Legislature

WS-

Copy to:

1. The Secretary to Government, -
Endowments Department, With a request to issue
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad necessary instructions to

& the concerned for making

2. The Commissioner, Endowments suitable arrangements for
Department, Tilak Road, Ramkote, the Committee as per the
Hyderabad _) programme

3. The Secretary to Government, e’
Scheduled Castes Development
Department, Telangana Secrtariat, With request to instruct the
Hyderabad. > concerned Officials to make

necessary

4. The Secretary, TSBWREIS, arrangements to the

Samkshema Bhavan, Masab Tank, e Committee
. Hyderabad.

5. The District Collector, Chittoor 3

District. ' With a request to make
\. necessary arrangements
for the Committee
6. The Superintendent of Police, as per the Programme

Chittoor District. u




TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

TOUR PROGRAMME OF THE COMMITTEE ON WELFARE OF
SCHEDUELD CASTES TO TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DISTRICT FROM
19.10.2016 to 22.10.2016

-------------------------------------------------------------

19.10.2016
(WEDNESDAY)

20.10.2016
(THURSDAY)

21.10.2016
(FRIDAY)

22.1'0.2016
(SATURDAY)

Hyderabad,

11.30 A.M.

05.05 PM

07.00 AM

08.00 AM
10.30 AM

11.30 AM

01.30 PM
03.30 PM
04.30 PM

06.30 PM
07.30 PM

11.30
12.30 PM

02.30 PM

5.05 PM
07.00 AM

Dated: 06.10.2016

Smt.V.N Prasanna Kumari

Asst. Secretary to Legislature
Mobile N0.9912349223

Sri H.A. Shafi, OSD
Mobile No.8106672232

Office No. 66101313 Extn.

1364

Dep:

Arr:

Dep:

Dep:
Arr:

Meeting among Members in the Committee Hall
of the Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad.

SECUNDERABAD (BY TRAIN) NARAYANADRI
EXPRESS

TIRUPATHI

STAY AT PADMAVATHI GUEST HOUSE.

Meeting among members

Tirupathi (BY ROAD) Visit to SC Residential
School as arranged by the Social Welfare
Department of Andhra Pradesh for comparative
study.

Kanipakam
Kanipakam (by road)
Tirupathi

Tirupathi (by road)
Tirumala

NIGHT HALT AT VIP COTTAGES AT TIRUMALA
Tirumala By road

Tirupathi

Meeting with the Officials of the Social Welfare
Department, Chittoor District for comparative
study of the welfare programmes implemented
for the benefit of the SCs.

Tirupathi (by Train) Narayanadri Express

Hyderabad.
Meet and disperse

Dr. S. RAJA SADARAM
SECRETARY TO STATE LEGISLATURE.




