TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT LEGISLATURE (CWSC/MC) SECRETARIAT Letter No.01/CWSC/MC /2016- 17

From Dr. S. RAJA SADARAM, L.L.M., Ph. D., Secretary to State Legislature.

To
The Chairman and Members of the
Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes.

HYDERABAD, DATED THE 6TH OCTOBER, 2016

Sir/Madam,

Sub:- TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT - Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes - Meeting at 11.30 AM on 19.10.2016 and Visit to Tirupathi, Chittoor District - Intimation - Regarding.

I am to inform you that the Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes will meet at 11.30 AM on 19.10.2016 in the Committee Hall of the Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad and proceed to Tirupathi, Chittoor District as per the tour programme enclosed.

I am, therefore, to request you to make it convenient to attend the meeting and participate in the tour.

Yours faithfully,

for Secretary to State Legislature

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Government, Endowments Department, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad
- The Commissioner, Endowments Department, Tilak Road, Ramkote, Hyderabad
- The Secretary to Government, Scheduled Castes Development Department, Telangana Secrtariat, Hyderabad.
- The Secretary, TSBWREIS, Samkshema Bhavan, Masab Tank, Hyderabad.
- 5. The District Collector, Chittoor District.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, Chittoor District.

With a request to issue necessary instructions to the concerned for making suitable arrangements for the Committee as per the programme

With request to instruct the concerned Officials to make necessary arrangements to the Committee

With a request to make necessary arrangements for the Committee as per the Programme

TELANGANA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT TOUR PROGRAMME OF THE COMMITTEE ON WELFARE OF SCHEDUELD CASTES TO TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DISTRICT FROM 19.10.2016 to 22.10.2016

-1-	-1-	de
*	X	×

DATE & DAY	TIME	PLACE AND SUBJECT	
19.10.2016 (WEDNESDAY)	11.30 A.M.	Meeting among Members in the Committee Hall of the Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad.	
	05.05 PM	Dep:	SECUNDERABAD (BY TRAIN) NARAYANADRI EXPRESS
20.10.2016 (THURSDAY)	07.00 AM	Arr:	TIRUPATHI
	08.00 AM		STAY AT PADMAVATHI GUEST HOUSE.
	10.30 AM		Meeting among members
	11.30 AM	Dep:	Tirupathi (BY ROAD) Visit to SC Residential School as arranged by the Social Welfare Department of Andhra Pradesh for comparative study.
	01.30 PM	Arr:	Kanipakam
	03.30 PM	Dep:	Kanipakam (by road)
	04.30 PM	Arr:	Tirupathi
	06.30 PM	Dep:	Tirupathi (by road)
	07.30 PM	Arr:	Tirumala
21.10.2016 (FRIDAY)	11.30	Dep:	NIGHT HALT AT VIP COTTAGES AT TIRUMALA Tirumala By road
	12.30 PM	Arr:	Tirupathi
	02.30 PM 5.05 PM	Dep:	Meeting with the Officials of the Social Welfare Department, Chittoor District for comparative study of the welfare programmes implemented for the benefit of the SCs. Tirupathi (by Train) Narayanadri Express
22.1`0.2016 (SATURDAY)	07.00 AM	Arr:	Hyderabad.
			Meet and disperse

Hyderabad, Dated: 06.10.2016 Dr. S. RAJA SADARAM SECRETARY TO STATE LEGISLATURE.

Smt.V.N Prasanna Kumari Asst. Secretary to Legislature Mobile No.9912349223

Sri H.A. Shafi, OSD Mobile No.8106672232

Office No. 66101313 Extn. 1364